XL8574, XL8574A
Product datasheet
www.xinluda.com Rev 2.21/22
XL8574, XL8574A
Remote 8-bit I/O expander for I2C-Bus with interrupt
Rev. 2.1 — 2017
1. DESCRIPTION
This device (XL8574 or XL8574A) provides general-purpose remote I/O expansion via the two-wire

 Instrumentation and test measurement
 Products with GPIO-Limited processors
4. ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 1. Ordering Information
Part
Number
Topside
Marking
Package
Type
Body size
(mm)
Lead pitch
(mm)
Temperature
(°C)
MSL
Transport
Media
Package
Quantity
XD8574P XD8574P DIP16(300mil) 19.05 × 6.35 2.54 -40 to +85 MSL3 Tube 1000
XL8574TM XL8574TM SOP16(150mil) 10.00 × 3.90 1.27 -40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 13" 2500
XL8574T XL8574T SOP16W(300mil) 10.20 × 7.50 1.27 -40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 13" 1000
XL8574TS XL8574TS SSOP20(173mil) 6.50 × 4.40 0.65 -40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 13" 2000
XD8574AP XD8574AP DIP16(300mil) 19.05 × 6.35 2.54 -40 to +85 MSL3 Tube 1000
XL8574ATM XL8574ATM SOP16(150mil) 10.00 × 3.90 1.27 -40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 13" 2500
XL8574AT XL8574AT SOP16W(300mil) 10.20 × 7.50 1.27 -40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 13" 1000
XL8574ATS XL8574ATS SSOP20(173mil) 6.50 × 4.40 0.65 -40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 13" 2000
5. FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
REMARK: (1) All I/Os are set to inputs at reset.
XL8574, XL8574A
Product datasheet